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Contact VAMPO Voting 

Status

MPO Role Title Organization Phone EXT Email

Bristol MPO

Micah Bray Voting 

Representative(VAM

PO 2nd Secretary/ 

Treasurer)

Staff Transportation Planning Manager Bristol MPO 423-989-5519 n/a mbray@bristoltn.org

Alec Brebner Voting 

Representative 

(VAMPO Chair) 

Staff PDC Executive Director Central Virginia TPO/PDC n/a alec.brebner@cvpdc.org

Mariel Fowler Alternate Staff Senior Planner Central Virginia TPO/PDC 434-818-7603 n/a mariel.fowler@cvpdc.org

Kelly Hitchcock Alternate Staff Deputy Director of Planning Central Virginia TPO/PDC 434-818-7604 kelly.hitchcock@cvpdc.org

Christine Jacobs Alternate Staff Executive Director/TJPDC Charlottesville-Albemarle MPO 434-979-7310 110 cjacobs@tjpdc.org

Gorjan Gjorgjievski None Staff Charlottesville-Albemarle MPO n/a gorjang@tjpdc.org

Lucinda Shannon Alternate Staff Transportation Planning Manager Charlottesville-Albemarle MPO 434-979-0654 n/a lshannon@tjpdc.org

Taylor Jenkins None Staff Transportation Director/TJPDC/CAMPO Charlottesville-Albemarle MPO n/a tjenkins@tjpdc.org

Sarah Simba None Staff Charlottesville-Albemarle MPO n/a ssimba@tjpdc.org

Kristie Eberly Alternate Staff Executive Director/WPPC Danville-Pittsylvania MPO 276-638-3987 n/a keberly@wppdc.org

Joe Bonanno Voting 

Representative

Staff Senior Transportation Planner Danville-Pittsylvania MPO 276-638-3987 n/a jbonanno@wppdc.org

Ian Ollis Voting 

Representative  

(VAMPO 2nd Vice 

Chair) 

Staff Director of Transportation Planning/FAMPO 

Administrator

Fredericksburg Area MPO 540-642-1564 0 ian.ollis@gwregion.org 

Kate Gibson None Staff Deputy Director George Washington Regional Commission 540-642-1579 n/a kate.gibson@gwregion.org

Robert Crum None Staff Executive Director Hampton Roads TPO 757-420-8300 n/a rcrum@hrpdcva.gov

John Mihaly Voting 

Representative

staff Principal Transportation Planner Hampton Roads TPO 757-420-8300 n/a jmihaly@hrtpo.org

Pavithra Parthasarathi Alternate (VAMPO 

Vice Chair)

Staff Deputy Executive Director Hampton Roads TPO 757-420-8300 n/a pparthasarathi@hrtpo.org

Jeff Raliski Alternate Staff Transportation Analyst III Hampton Roads TPO 757-420-8300 n/a jraliski@hrtpo.org

Ann Cundy Alternate Staff Executive Director/CSPDC Harrisonburg-Rockingham MPO 540-885-5175 n/a ann@cspdc.org

Paula Melester Voting 

Representative

Staff Director of Transportation Harrisonburg-Rockingham MPO paula@cspdc.org

Lesley Phillips Voting 

Representative

Staff MTPO Coordinator Kingsport MTPO lesleyphillips@kingsporttn.gov

Lyn Erickson, AICP Voting 

Representative 

Staff Plan Development and Coordination 

Program Director

National Capitol Region Transportation Planning Board 202-962-3319 n/a lerickson@mwcog.org

Kanti Srikanth Alternate Staff Director National Capitol Region Transportation Planning Board 202-962-3319 n/a ksrikanth@mwcog.org

Dan Brugh Voting 

Representative

Staff Executive Director New River Valley MPO 540-394-2145 n/a brughjd@montgomerycountyva.gov

Erik Olsen Alternate Staff Transportation Planner New River Valley MPO 540-443-1514 n/a eolsen@blacksburg.gov

Sulabh Aryal Alternate Staff Transportation Planning Manager Richmond Regional TPO 804-924-7045 n/a saryal@planrva.org

Kenneth Lantz, Jr. None Staff Mobility Coordinator Richmond Regional TPO 804-924-7044 klantz@planrva.org

Martha Shickle Voting 

Representative

Staff Executive Director Richmond Regional TPO martha@PlanRVA.org

Phil North None Policy Board Chair Roanoke Valley Area TPO n/a pnorth@roanokecountyva.gov

Alison Stinnette Alternate Staff Transportation Planner Roanoke Valley Area TPO 540-343-4417 n/a astinnette@rvarc.org

Jeremy Holmes Voting 

Representative

Staff Executive Director Roanoke Valley Area TPO 540-343-4417 n/a jholmes@rvarc.org

Chris Robertson Alternate Staff Director of Transportation Roanoke Valley Area TPO 540-343-4417 n/a crobertson@rvarc.org
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Zach Beard Voting Staff Transportation Planner Staunton-Augusta-Waynesboro MPO n/a zach@cspdc.org

Garreth Bartholomew Alternate Staff Transportation Planner Staunton-Augusta-Waynesboro MPO garreth@cspdc.org

Zak Mumuni Voting 

Representative

Staff Assistant Director of Transportation, Tri-

Cities MPO

Tri-Cities MPO 804-861-1666 340 zmumuni@craterpdc.org

Landon Bridges Alternate Staff Transportation Planner Tri-Cities MPO 804-861-1666 280 lbridges@craterpdc.org

Brandon Davis Voting 

Representative

Staff PDC Executive Director Winchester-Frederick MPO n/a bdavis@nsvregion.org

Karen Taylor Alternate Staff Senior Project & Operations Manager Winchester-Frederick MPO 540-636-8800 n/a ktaylor@nsvregion.org

Taryn Logan, AICP Voting 

Representative 

(VAMPO 1st 

Secretary/Treasurer

) 

Staff Principal Planner Winchester-Frederick MPO/NSVRC 540-636-8800 n/a tlogan@nsvregion.org

Christopher Arabia None N/A Manager of Statewide Commuter Programs Virginia Department of Rail & Public Transportation 804-786-1059 christopher.arabia@drpt.virginia.gov

Tiffany Dubinsky None N/A Director of Transit Planning Virginia Department of Rail & Public Transportation 804-786-6792 tiffany.dubinsky@drpt.virginia.gov

Amy Garbarini None N/A NOVA Transit Planning Manager Virginia Department of Rail & Public Transportation 703-253-3334 amy.garbarini@drpt.virginia.gov

Todd Horsley None N/A Director of Northern Virginia Transit ProgramsVirginia Department of Rail & Public Transportation 703-259-2117 todd.horsley@drpt.virginia.gov

Mitch Huber None N/A Statewide Transit Planner Virginia Department of Rail & Public Transportation 804-351-6791 mitch.huber@drpt.virginia.gov

Wood Hudson None N/A Statewide Transit Planning Manager Virginia Department of Rail & Public Transportation wood.hudson@drpt.virginia.gov

Paige Lazar None N/A Statewide Transit Planner Virginia Department of Rail & Public Transportation 804-750-5278 paige.lazar@drpt.virginia.gov

Randy Selleck None N/A Director of Rail Planning and Environmental Virginia Department of Rail & Public Transportation 804-316-8462 randy.selleck@drpt.virginia.gov

Dan Sonenklar None N/A Statewide Transit Planning Manager Virginia Department of Rail & Public Transportation 804-225-4202 daniel.sonenklar@drpt.virginia.gov

Grace Stankus None N/A Statewide Transit Planner Virginia Department of Rail & Public Transportation 804-971-8158 grace.stankus@drpt.virginia.gov

Emily Stock None N/A Chief of Rail Transportation Virginia Department of Rail & Public Transportation 804-971-1381 emily.stock@drpt.virginia.gov

Zach Trogdon None N/A Acting Director Virginia Department of Rail & Public Transportation 804-786-7425 zach.trogdon@drpt.virginia.gov

Marsha Fiol None N/A Transportation & Mobility Planning Director Virginia Department of Transportation 804-786-2985 Marsha.Fiol@VDOT.Virginia.gov

Ben Mannell None N/A Virginia Department of Transportation ben.mannell@vdot.virginia.gov

John S. Miller None N/A Virginia Transportation Research Council, 

Scientist III

Virginia Department of Transportation 434-293-1999 john.miller@vdot.virginia.gov

Margie Ray None N/A Performance Management Manager Office of Intermodal Planning & Investment Margie.Ray@oipi.Virginia.gov

Ronique Day None N/A Deputy Director Office of Intermodal Planning & Investment 804-225-2436 ronique.day@oipi.virginia.gov

Brooke Jackson None N/A SMART SCALE Program Manager Office of Intermodal Planning & Investment brooke.jackson@oipi.virginia.gov

Chad Tucker None N/A Performance Based Project Development 

Manager

Office of Intermodal Planning & Investment chad.tucker@oipi.virginia.gov

Jitender Ramchandani None N/A Transportation Planning Program Manager Office of Intermodal Planning & Investment 804-786-0868 n/a jitender.ramchandani@oipi.virginia.gov

Kathryn Benedict None N/A Federal Highway Administration 804-775-3376 kathryn.benedict@dot.gov

Mary Walker-Johnson None N/A Federal Highway Administration 804-775-3327 mary.walker-johnson@dot.gov.

Mohamed Dumbuya None N/A Federal Highway Administration Mohamed.Dumbuya@dot.gov

Ivan Rucker None N/A Planning & Environmental Specialist Federal Highway Administration 804-775-3350 ivan.rucker@fhwa.dot.gov

John Simkins None N/A Planning & Environmental Team Leader Federal Highway Administration-VA Division 804-775-3347 n/a John.Simkins@dot.gov

Kevin Jones None N/A Planning & Environmental Specialist Federal Highway Administration 804-775-3328 kevin.jones@dot.gov

Mack Frost None N/A Planning & Environmental Specialist Federal Highway Administration 804-775-3352 Mack.Frost@dot.gov

Edward Sundra None N/A Director of Program Development Federal Highway Administration 804-775-3857 ed.sundra@fhwa.dot.gov

Keith Jasper None N/A Planning Director Northern Virginia Transportation Authority keith.jasper@thenovaauthority.org
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